
 
 
 
QUESTION NO 12 By Councillor Mowat for answer by 

the Convener of the Finance and 
Resources Committee at a meeting 
of the Council on 3 May 2018  

  The local media reported on 9th April 2018 Council has a 12-

year backlog of 20,000 parking fines costing the City some 

£1.2 million in lost revenue. Can the Convener please 

explain 

 

Question (1) How many parking tickets are unpaid for 

a) Vehicles registered to EH postcodes 

b) Vehicles registered in the Scotland, but outside EH 

postcodes 

c) Vehicles registered in the UK, but outside Scotland  

d) Vehicles not registered in the UK 

e) Diplomatic vehicles  

f) Commercial vehicles 

Answer (1)  

Question (2) The approach taken to date regarding collection of these 

unpaid debts? 

Answer (2)  
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